FWLD-F1/269/2024-FWLD G.O.(Rt)No.500/2024/F&WLD



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Forest and Wildlife Department – Estt - Authorising Shri.Suresh Babu I.S, Assistant Field Director, Thekkady to hold full additional charge of the post of Deputy Director, Periyar Tiger Reserve, Thekkady – Sanctioned – Orders issued

## FOREST & WILDLIFE (F) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.500/2024/F&WLD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 19-11-2024

- Read 1. Letter No.KFDHQ/2110/2021-HoFF/IFS 2 dated 25.10.2024 from the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force.
  - 2. GO(Rt)No.5025/2024/GAD dated 13.11.2024.

## **ORDER**

As per the Government Order read as the 2nd paper above, Shri.Patil Suyog Subhash Rao IFS (KL:2012), Deputy Director, Periyar Tiger Reserve, Thekkady has been relieved off his duties from the State Cadre to take up his new assignment as Regional Deputy Director, WCCB, Bhopal on tenure deputation basis under the Central Staffing Scheme of MoEF&CC.

2. In the circumstances, Government are pleased to authorise Shri.Suresh Babu I.S (PEN:697061), Assistant Field Director, Thekkady to hold full additional charge of the post of Deputy Director, Periyar Tiger Reserve, Thekkady.

(By order of the Governor) DR RATHAN U KELKAR I A S SECRETARY

The principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Administration), Thiruvananthapuram.

Shri.Suresh Babu I.S, Assistant Field Director, Thekkady. (Through the PCCF & HoFF).

Shri.Patil Suyog Subhash Rao IFS (KL:2012), Deputy Director, Periyar Tiger Reserve, Thekkady. (Through the PCCF & HoFF).

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The General Administration (AIS-B) Department.

The Web &New Media Division, Information & Public Relation Department.

FWLD-F1/269/2024-FWLD G.O.(Rt)No.500/2024/F&WLD

Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

The Private Secretary to Chief Minister.

The Private Secretary to Minister (Forests & Wildlife) Department.

The PA to Additional Chief Secretary (Forest & Wildlife) Department.